Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2022

Accrual Basis Tuesday, January 3, 2023 02:16 PM GMT-05:00

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,538,662.53
Toetal Bank Accounts $2,538,662.53
Accounts Receivable
108 Property taxes receivable 0.00
Tetal Accounts Reegivable $6.60
Other Current Assets
Refundable Agency Grants -140.00
Tetal Othar Currant Assets $-140.00
Total Current Assets $2,538,522.53
Fixed Assets
256 Equipment 1,926.00
280 Accumalated depreciation -664.45
Total Fixed Assets $1,261.55
TOTAL ASSETS $2,539,784.08
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
* Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
401 Accounts payable 0.00
402 Grants payable 7,784.73
Total Aecounts Payahle $7,784.73
Other Current Liabilities
416 Deferred Revenue (TANF) 0.00
Tetal Other Current Liahiliies $0.00
Total Current Liabilitios $7.784.73
Total Liabilities $7,784.73
Equity
3000 Opening Bal Equity 0.00
3200 Retained Earnings 1,214,247.86
552 Fund balance-general fixed 0.00
558 Fund balance-restricted -120.00
559 Fund balance-unrestricted 500,227.73
Net income 817,643.76
Total Equity $2,531,999.35
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $2.539,784.08
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

Profit and Loss YTD Comparison
October - December, 2022

TOTAL
OCT - DEC, 2022 OCT - DEC, 2022 (YTD) OCT - DEC, 2021 (PY)
Income
REVENUES
Interest income 1,133.12 1,133.12 44.56
Property taxes 927,475.07 927,475.07 876,284.31
Total REVENUES 928,60819 928,608.19 876,328.87
Total Income $928,60819 $928,608.19 $876,328.87
Cost of Goods Sold
EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES 12,600.00 12,600.00 12,600.00
Total Cost of Goods -Seald $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00
GROSS PROFIT $916,00819 $916,008.19 $863,728.87
Expenses
EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION
Fees-Property Appraiser 13,530.83 13,530.83 6,629.38
Fees-tax collector 18,866.95 18,866.95 17,424.13
Other Projects/Expenses 2,341.69 2,341.69 2,401.95
Total EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION 34,739.47 34,739.47 26,455.46
~—~PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES
211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast 2,000.00
Area Agency on Aging 0.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters 833.32 833.32 833.34
Hibiscus Center- Com. Mental 3,333.34 3,333.34 3,333.33
HPS -Helping People Succeed 2,500.00 2,500.00 426.63
IRSC - Expanding Horizons Summe -4,567.03 -4,567.03 0.00
Martha's House 7,083.34 7,083.34 5/833.35
New Horizons of Treasure Coast 15,913.78 15,913.78 5,043.82
Okee Co.4-H Day Camp (H20) 4,000.00 4,000.00
Okee Rodeo Team and Mentor Prog -7,605.61
Okee. Ext. - Blast to the Past 0.00 0.00
Okeechobee 4-H Horse Day Camp 0.00 0.00
Okeechobee Ext. - Farm to Plate 0.00 0.00
Real Life Children's Ranch 4,166.00 4,166.00 4,166.00
Tykes and Teens 13,333.34 13,333.34 7,000.00
Total PROGRAM-SERVICES - AGENCIES 48,596.09 46,586.09 21,030.84
PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj
IRSC - Expanding Horizons 4,567.03 4,567.03
New Horizons of the Treasure -22,274.73 -22,274.73
Okee Ext - Crafting 2,100.00 2,100.00
Okee Family Health & Safety Exp 0.00
—— Serious About You Sidewalk Min -1,753.00 -1,753.00

Accrual Basis Tuesday, January 3, 2023 02:32 PM GMT-05:00
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

Profit and Loss YTD Comparison
October - December, 2022

TOTAL
OCT - DEC, 2022 OCT - DEG, 2022 (YTD) OCT - DEC, 2021 (PY)
Tykes & Teens 0.00 0.00
Total PROGRAM -SERVICES - Summer Proj -17,360.70 -17,360.70 .00
Special Projecis
Area Agency of Aging 0.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters 0.00 0.00 0.00
GFNF 11,366.40 11,366.40 3,000.00
L.O.T. Health Services 6,934.00 6,934.00
LifeBuilders of the Treasure Coast, Inc. 481.68 481.68
Okee County Ag-Venture, Inc. 4,500.00
Okee Educational Foundation 0.00
Okee Family Health & Safety Exp 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Okee Healthy Start - Visiting Case Worker 4,214.00 4,214.00
Okeechobee County Fair 15,000.00
Okeechobee Elks Lodge 2871 3,000.00
Okeechobee Rodeo 2,430.00 2,430.00
Okeechobee Rodeo Team 0.00
Okeechobee Wrestling Club 5,859.85
7 Our Village of Okeechobee 2,963.49 2,963.49
Our Village Okeechobee (deleted) -2,000.00
Rotary Club of Okeechobee 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total Special Projects 34,389.57 34,389.57 32,359.85
Total Expanses $98,364.43 $98,364.43 $79,846.15
NET OPERATING INCOME $817.643.76 '$817,843.76 $783,882.72
NET INCOME $817,643.76 $817,643.76 $783,882.72

Accrual Basis Tuesday, January 3, 2023 02:32 PM GMT-05:00
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

Profit and Loss
December 2022

TOTAL
Income
REVENUES
Interest income 470.45
Property taxes 750,224.96
Total REVENUES 750,695.41
Total Income $750,695.41
Cost of Goods Sold
EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES 4,200.00
Total Cost of Goods-Sald $4.200.00
GROSS PROFIT $746,495.41
Expenses
EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION
Fees-Property Appraiser 8,342.36
Fees-tax collector 15,004.53
Other Projects/Expenses 600.00
Tetal EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION 23,946.89
PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES
Big Brothers Big Sisters 833.32
~ Hibiscus Center- Com. Mental 1,666.67
HPS -Helping People Succeed 2,500.00
Martha’s House 2,083.34
New Horizons of Treasure Coast 2,790.68
Tykes and Teens 6,666.67
Total PROGRAM-SERVICES - AGENCIES 16,540.68
Special Projects
GFNF 5,683.20
L.O.T. Health Services 3,467.00
Okee Family Health & Safety Exp 3,000.00
Okee Healthy Start - Visiting Case Worker 4,214.00
Total Special Projects 16,364.20
Total Expanses $56,851.77
NET OPERATING INCOME $689,643.64
NET INCOME $689,643.64

Accrual Basis Tuesday, January 3, 2023 02:20 PM GMT-05:00
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

General Ledger
October - December, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPUT AMOUNT BALANCE
— TYPE
terState Checking 4933
<« aing 1,833,122.80
Balance
10/04/2022 Journal Entry WBW2053 For CHK 3868 voided on 11/02/2022 -Split- -B37.83 1,832,284.97
10/04/2022 Check 3868 Serious About You Sidewalk Ministry ~ VOID: Final Summer Program 2021-2022 GJE, RGJE created  PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj:Serious About 0.00 1,832,284.97
on 11/02/2022 You Sidewalk Min
10/04/2022 Check 3889 Cathleen J. Blair Office Supplies EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -16.69 1,832,268.28
ProjectsiExpenses
10/04/2022 Check 3870 Hibiscus Children's Center September 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES;Hibiscus Center- -3,333.33 1,828,934.95
Com. Mental
10/08/2022 Check as72 FL Department of Economic Special District Fee 2022 EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -175.00 1,828,759.95
Opportunity Projects/Expenses
10/08/2022 Check 3874 Rotary Club of Okeechobae Special Project 2022-23 Halloween Extravaganza Special Projecis:Rotary Club of Okeechobee -8,000.00 1,825,759.95
10/06/2022 Check 3871 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. VOID: September 2022 GJE, RGJE created on 10/06/2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Real Life Children's 0.00 1,825,759.95
Ranch
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBW2049 For CHK 3875 voided on 10/11/2022 -Split- -2,055.00 1,823,704.95
10/06/2022 Check 3875 Okeechobee Rodeo Team VOID: October Fees and Membership GJE, RGJE created on  Special Projects:Okeechobee Rodeo 0.00 1,823,704.95
10/11/2022
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBW2048 For CHK 3871 voided on 10/06/2022 -Split- -2,916.67 1,820,788.28
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBW2048R Reverse of GJE WBW2048 — For CHK 3871 voided on -Split- 2,916.67 1,823704.95
10/06/2022
101172022 Journal Entry WBW2049R Reverse of GJE WBW2049 - For CHK 3875 voided on -Split- 2,055.00 1,825,759.95
10A1/2022
10/11/2022 Check 3876 Big Brothers Big Sisters September 2022 -Split- -416.66 1,825,343.20
1011/2022 Check 3881 Tykes and Teens, Inc. September 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Tykes and Teens -3,500.00 1,821,843.29
10/11/2022 Chack 3880 Okeechobee Rodeo Team November Fees and Membership Special Projscts:Okeechobee Rodeo -2430.00 1,819.413.29
10/11/2022 Check 3879 Indian River State College RFP Final PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:IRSC - Expanding -14,270.88 1,805,142.41
Herizons Summe
10711/2022 Check 3878 IRSC - Expanding Horizons Summar September 2022 Final Payment PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj:IRSG - Expanding  -18.837.91 1,786,304.50
Horizons
10/11/2022  Ghack 3877 Mickey L. Bandi, Property Appraiser  2022-2023 1st quarter EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Fees-Property -5,188.47 1,781,116.03
Appraiser
10/12/2022 Deposit Deposit REVENUES:Property taxes 4,258.10 1,785,375.13
10/13/2022 Journal Ertry WBW2050R Reverse of GJE WBW2050 -- For CHK 3866 voided on -Split- 12,000.00 1,797,375.13
10/13/2022
10/13/2022 Check 3884 Tykes and Teens, Inc. Summer Program 2021-2022 Final PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj:Tykes & Teens -15,000.00 1,782,375.13
10/13/2022 Check 3883 New Horizons of the Treasure Coast & Final Payment of Surnmer Program 2021-2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:New Horizons af -10,274.74 1,772,100.39
Okee Treasure Coast
124.3/2022 Check 3882 Independent Newspaper Laocal Display of Final Budget Hearing - 2022-2023 EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -550.00 1,771,550.39
Projects/Expenses
2022 Deposit Deposit -Split- 0.60 1,771,550.99
10/31/2022  Deposit REVENUES:Property taxes 8.05 1,771,550.04
10/31/2022 Deposit Interest REVENUES:Interest income 308.63 1,771,867.67
11/01/2022 Check 3889 Okeechobee County Ext. Service Summer Program - Craft Camp -2021-2022 -Split- -2,100.00 1.769,767.67
11/01/2022 Check 3888 Okaechobee County Ext. Service Summer Program - 2021-2022 4-H Fishing - RFP -Split- -4,000.00 1,765,767.67
11/01/2022 Check 3887 Okeechobee County Ext. Service H20 Camp Summer Program - 2021-2022 -Split- -20,000.00 1,745,767.67
11/01/2022 Check 3886 ‘Okeechobee County Ext. Service History Camp - Summer 2021-2022 -Split- -20,000.00 1,725,767.67
11/01/2022 Check 3885 Okeechobee County Ext. Service Farm to Plate Summer Program 2021-2022 RFP -Split- -3,879.69 1,721,887.98
11/01/2022 Check 3890 Cheryl A Sutton Secretary/Bookkeaper -October 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,000.00 1,719,887.98
11/01/2022 Deposit Deposit REVENUES:Interest income 0.65 1,719,888.63
11/01/2022 Daposit Deposit REVENUES:Interest income 0.26 1,719,888.88
11/01/2022 Chack 3893 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. Qctober 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Real Life Children's -2,083.00 1,717,805.88
Ranch
11/01/2022 Check 3892 Xenology Solutions Group October 2022 EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -500.00 1,717,305.88
Projects/Expenses
11/01/2022 Check 3891 Cathleen J. Biair Executive Diractor October 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,200.00 1,715,105.88
11/02/2022 Journal Entry WBW2053R Reverse of GJE WBW2053 -- For CHK 3868 voided on -Split- B37.83 1,715943.71
11/02/2022
11/02/2022 Deposit Depaosit -Split- 6,308.44 1,722,252.15
11/02/2022 Check 3894 Serious About You Sidewalk Ministry Final Summer Program 2021-2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj:Serious About -837.83 1,721,414.32
You Sidewalk Min
11/06/2022 Deposit Deposit -Split- 37,596.61 1,759,010.93
11/08/2022 Check 3895 GFNF October 2022 Special Projects:GFNF -5,683.20 1,753,327.73
11/08/2022  Check 3896 Martha's House September 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Martha's House -2,916.66 1,750,411.07
11/08/2022 Gheck 3899 New Horizons of the Treasure Coast & October 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:New Horizons of -2,848.36 1,747,562.71
Okes Treasure Coast
11/08/2022 Check a8s7 Martha's House Qctober 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Martha's House -2,083.34 1,745,479.37
11/08/2022 Check 3898 Tykes and Teens, Inc. QOctober 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Tykes and Teens -6,666.67 1,738,812.70
11/14/2022 Deposit Deposit -Split- 48,400.96 1,787,213.68
11/21/2022 Deposit Deposit -Split- 76,470.26 1,863,683.92
11/29/2022 Check 3911 Hibiscus Children’s Center October 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES Hibiscus Center- -1,666.67 1,862,017.25
Com. Mental
11/29/2022 Check 3916 LiteBuilders of the Treasure Coast, Inc. Special Project 2022-2023 Early Childhood Court Special Projects:LifeBuilders of the Treasure Coast, Inc. -481.68 1,861,535.57
1t/29/2022 Check 3907 QOur Village Okeechobes Special Project 1/12 of billing for Salary & Travel Special F Our Village of Ok hobee -416.67 1,861,718.90
11/28/2022 Check 3910 Xenology Solutions Group November 2022 EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -500.00 1,860,618.90
Projects/Expenses
11/25/2022 Check 3913 L.O.T. Health Services Special Project November 2022 Special Projects:L.O.T. Health Services -3.467.00 1,857,151.90
2022 Check 3910 Helping People Succeed Voided PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:HPS -Helping 0.00 1,857,151.80
People Succeed
11/29/2022 Check 3909 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. November 2022 PROGHRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Real Life Children's -2,083.00 1,855,068.90
Ranch
11/29/2022 Check 3908 Our Village Okeechobee October 2022 - Resource Coach and Educator Special Projects:Our Village of Okeachobee -2,546.82 1,852,522.08
11/29/2022 Check 3915 Cathleen J. Blair Executive Director November 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,200.00 1,850,322.08
11/29/2022 Check 3914 Cheryl A Sutton Secretary/Bookkeeper -November 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,000.00 1,848,322.08
11/30/2022 Deposit INTEREST Interest Earned REVENUES:Imerest income 353.14 1,848,675.22

Accrual Basis Tuesday, January 3, 2023 02:26 PM GMT-05:00
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

General Ledger
October - December, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANGCE
i TYPE
2022 Deposit ~Split- 230.18 1,848,305.40
2022 Deposit -Split- 113.49 1,849,018.89
12/01/2022 Check 3917 Big Brothers Big Sisters October 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Big Brothers Big -416.66 1,848,602.23
Sisters
12/01/2022 Check asig Helping People Succeed Qctober 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:HPS -Helping -2,500.00 1,846,102.23
People Succeed
12113/2022 Check 3919 Martha's Houss, Inc. Novamber 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Martha's House -2,083.34 1,844,018.89
12/13/2022 Deposit -Split- 674,516.52 2,518,535.41
12113/2022  Deposit #80 Property Taxes -Split- 15,078.55 2,533,613.96
12/13/2022 Check 3926 Charyl A Sutton Secretary/Bookkeeper -November 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,000.00 2,531,613.96
12/113/2022 Check 3902 Okee County Fire Rescue Volunteers  Special Projects: Okee Family Health & Safety Expo 2022- Special Projects:Okee Family Health & Safety Exp -3,000.00 2,528,613.96
2023
1213/2022 Check 3928 Xenalogy Solutions Group December 2022 EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -500.00 2,528,113.96
Projects/Expenses
12/13/2022 Check 3924 Big Brothers Big Sisters November 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Big Brothers Big -416.66 2,527,697.30
Sisters
12/13/2022 Check 3923 CNA Suraty Direct Bill Bonds - Kenwaorthy, Coker, Blair, Jahner EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Other -100.00 2.527.547.30
Projects/Expenses
12/13/2022 Check 3921 GFNF MNovemnber 2022 Special Projects:GFNF -5,683.20 2,521,914.10
12/13/2022 Deposit -Split- 36,440.53 2,558,354.63
12113/2022 Check 3920 New Horizons of the Treasure Coast & Novembar 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:New Horizons of -2,790.68 2,555,563.95
Okee Treasure Coast
121372022 Check 3922 Tykes and Teens, Inc. November 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Tykes and Teens -6,666.67 2,548,897.28
12/13/2022  Check 3925 Hibiscus Children's Centar November 2022 PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES:Hibiscus Center- -1,666.67 2,547,230.61
Cam. Mental
12/18/2022 Check 3927 Cathleen J. Blair Executive Director December 2022 EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES -2,200.00 2,545,030.61
12/15/2022 Chack 3923 Okeechobee Family Health/Healthy Special Projact - October & November 2022 Special Projects:Okee Heaithy Start - Visiting Case -4,214.00 2,540,816.61
Start Coalition Worker
12/15/2022 Check 3930 Mickey L. Bandi, Property Appraiser 2022-2023 1st quarter EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION:Fees-Property -8.342.36 2,532,474.25
Appraiser
121572022 Check 3031 L.O.T. Health Services Special Project Novembar 2022 Special Projects:L.0.T. Health Sarvices -3,467.00 2,529,007.25
12/20/2022 Deposit -Split- 9,184.83 2,538,192.08
12/30/2022 Deposit INTEREST Interest Eamed REVENUES:Interast income 470,45 2,538,6862.53
Total for 101 CenterState Chacking 4893 $705,539.73
Refundable Agency Grants
Baginning -140.00
Balance
Total for Refundable Agency Grants
T tipment
iing 1,926.00
Baance
Total for 256 Equipment
280 Accumalated depreciation
Beginning -664.45
Balance
Total for 280 Accumalated depreciation
402 Grants payable
Beginning 119,888.76
Balanee
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -112104.03 7.784.73
Total for 402 Grants payable §-
112,104.03
3900 Retained Earnings
Beginning 1,214,247.88
Balance
Total for 3900 Retained Eamings
558 Fund balance-restricted
Beginning -120.00
Balance
Total for 558 Fund balance-restricted
559 Fund balance-unrestricied
Beginning 500,227.73
Balance
Total for 558 Fund balance-unrestricted
REVENUES
Interast income
10/31/2022 Deposit Interest 101 CenterState Checking 4993 308.63 308.63
11/01/2022 Deposit #2335 Deling Interest 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.25 308.88
11/01/2022 Deposit #3289 Interest 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.65 309.53
11/30/2022 Deposit INTEREST 101 CenterState Checking 4993 353.14 662.67
12/30/2022  Deposit INTEREST 101 CenterState Checking 4993 470.45 1,133.12
Total for Interest income $1,133.12
Property taxes
10/12/2022 Deposit Excess Fees 101 CenterState Checking 4983 4,259.10 4,259.10
10/31/2022  Deposit Deling Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 8.05 4,267.15
2022 Deposit #5 Deling. Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.62 4,267.77
2022 Deposit #19 Properly Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 6,437.19 10,704.96
11/068/2022 Deposit # 27 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 38,013.16 48,718.12
11/06/2022 Deposit 101 CenterSiate Checking 4993 350.72 49,068.84
111472022 Deposit #35 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4593 49,177.34 98,246.18
11/14/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 211.40 98,457.58
11/21/2022  Deposit #42 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 7799598  176,453.56
11/21/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 44674  176,900.30
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Children's Services Council of Okeechobee

General Ledger
October - Dacember, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
iy TYPE
2022 Deposit #61 Property Taxes 101 CentarState Checking 4993 4357 176,943.87
/2022 Deposit Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 23489 177,178.76
11/30/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4933 7135 177,250.11
12/13/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 334.13 17758424
12/13/2022  Deposit #50 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 687,94B.05 865,532.29
12113/2022  Deposit #80 Property Taxes 101 CenterStata Checking 4993 14,979.43  880,511.72
12113/2022  Dsposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 460.80 880,972.52
12/13/2022  Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4893 40685 881,379.37
12/13/2022  Deposit #71 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 36,723.42  918,102.79
12/20/2022  Deposit #89 Property Taxes 101 CenterState Checking 4993 8,876.40  926,979.19
12/20/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 495.88 927475.07
Tatal for Property taxes $027,475.07
Total for REVENUES $828,608.19
EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES
11/01/2022 Check 3890 Cheryl A Sutton Secretary/Bookkeeper - October 2022 101 CenmterState Ghecking 4993 2,000.00 2,000.00
11/01/2022 Check 3891 Cathieen J. Blair Office Supplies 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,200.00 4,200.00
11/29/2022 Check 3915 Cathleen J. Blair Executive Diractor November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,200.00 6,400.00
11/29/2022 Check 3914 Cheryl A Sutton Secratary/Bookkeeper - November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,000.00 8,400.00
12132022 Check 3927 Cathleen J. Blair Executive Director December 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,200.00 10,600.00
12113/2022 Check 3926 Cheryl A Sutton Secretary/Bookkeaper - November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,000.00 12,600.00
Total for EXPENDITURES-HUMAN SERVICES $12,600.00
EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION
Fees-Property Appraiser
10/11/2022 Check 3877 Mickey L. Bandi, Property Appraiser 2022-2023 1st quarterr 101 CenterState Checking 4993 5,188.47 5,188.47
12M15/2022 Check 3930 Mickey L. Bandi, Property Appraiser 2022-2023 1st quarter 101 CenlerState Checking 4993 8,342.36 13,530.83
Total for Fees-Property Appraiser $13,530.83
Fees-tax collector
10/31/2022  Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.02 0.02
11/02/2022  Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Chacking 4993 128.75 128.77
11/06/2022  Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 760.26 889.03
11/08/2022  Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 7.01 896.04
11/14/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 4.23 900.27
11/14/2022 Deposit Commission 101 CenlerState Checking 4953 983.55 1,883.82
11/21/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4293 8.94 1,892.76
11/21/2022 Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 1,963.52 3,856.28
11/30/2022 Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 4.71 3,860.89
—ap/2022 Dsposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 1.43 3.862.42
12022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 9.22 3.871.64
L13/2022 Deposit Commission 101 CentarState Checking 4993 734.47 4,606.11
12/13/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 8.14 4,614.25
12/13/2022 Deposit Gommission 101 CenterState Checking 4983 209.59 4,913.84
12/13/2022  Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 6.69 4,920.53
12/13/2022 Deposit Commiission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 13,758.97 18,679.50
12/20/2022 Deposit Commission 101 CenterState Checking 4993 17753 18,857.03
12/20/2022 Deposit 101 CenterState Checking 4993 8.92 18,866.95
Total for Fees-tax collector §18,8668.95
Other Projects/Expenses
10/04/2022 Chack 3869 Cathleen J. Blair Office Supplies 101 CenterState Checking 4993 16.69 16.69
10/06/2022 Check 3872 FL Department of Economic Special District Fee 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 175.00 191.69
Ogpportunity
10/13/2022  Check 3882 Independent Newspaper Local Display of Final Budget Hearing - 2022-2023 101 CenterState Checking 4993 550.00 741.69
11/01/2022  Check 3892 Xenology Solutions Group Octobar 2022 101 GenterState Checking 4993 500.00 1,241.69
11/28/2022 Check 3910 Xenclogy Solutions Group Novembar 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 500.00 1,741.69
12/13/2022 Check 3928 Xenalogy Solutions Group December 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 500.00 2,241.69
12/13/2022 Check 3923 CNA Surety Direct Bill Renewal of Bond - Ken Kenworthy, Wendy Coker, Cathleen 101 CenterState Checking 4993 100.00 2,341 69
Blair, Melisa Jahner
Total for Other Projects/Expenses $2,341.68
Total for EXPENDITURES-ADMINISTRATION $34,730.47
PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES
Big Brothers Big Sisters
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -416.66 -418.66
10/11/2022 Check 3876 Big Brothers Big Sisters ‘September 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 418.66 0.00
12/1/2022 Chack 3917 Big Brothers Big Sisters October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4833 416.66 418.66
12M13/2022  Check 3924 Big Brothers Big Sisters November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 416.66 833.32
Total for Blg Brothers Big Sisters $833.32
Hibiscus Center- Com. Mental ¥
10/01/2022  Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -3,333.33 -3,333.33
10/04/2022 Check 3870 Hibigcus Children's Center September 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4983 3,33233 0.00
11/28/2022 Check 3911 Hibiscus Children's Center October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 1,666.67 1,666.67
12/13/2022  Check 3925 Hibiscus Children's Center November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 1,666.67 3,333.34
Tolal for Hiblscus Cenler- Com. Mental $3,333.34
HPS -Halping People Succeed
11/20/2022  Check 3910 Helping People Succeed October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.00
T M/2022  Gheck 3918 Helping People Succeed October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,500.00 2,500.00
for HPS -Heiping People Succesd $2,500.00
IRSC - Expanding Horizons Summe
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -18,837.91 -18,837.91
101172022 Check 3879 Indian River State College Summer Program 2021-2022 Final 101 GenterState Checking 4993 14,270.88 -4,567.03
Total for IRSG - Expanding Horizons Summe $-4,567.08
Martha's House
11/08/2022  Check 3897 Martha's House October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,083.34 2,083.34
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- 2022 Check 3896 Martha's House September 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,916.66 5,000.00
412022 Check 3919 Martha's House, Inc. November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,083.34 7,083.34
Total for Martha's House $7,083.34
Naw Horizons of Treasure Coast
10/13/2022  Check 3883 New Horizons of the Treasure Coast & Final Payment of Summer Program 2021-2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 10,274.74 10,274.74
Okee
11/08/2022  Check 3899 Naw Horizons of the Treasure Coast & October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,848.36  13,123.10
Okee
12/13/2022  Check 3920 New Horizons of the Treasure Coast & Novembar 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,790.88  15913.78
Okee
Total for New Horizons of Treasure Coast $15,913.78
Okee Co.4-H Day Camp {H20)
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -20,000.00  -20,000.00
11/01/2022 Check 3887 Okeechobee County Exi. Service H20 Camp Summer Program - 2021-2022 101 CenterStata Checking 4983 20,000.00 0.00
11/01/2022  Check 3888 Okeechobee County Ext. Sarvice Summer Program - 2021-2022 4-H Fishing RFP 101 CenterState Checking 4993 4,000.00 4,000.00
Total for Okee Co.4-H Day Camp (H20) $4,000.00
Okee. Exl. - Blast to the Past
10/01/2022  Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -20,000.00  -20,000.00
11/01/2022 Check 3886 Okeechobee County Ext. Sewvice History Camp - Summier 2021-2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 20,000.00 0.00
Total for Okes. Ext. - Blast to the Past $0.00
Okeechobee 4-H Horse Day Camp
11/01/2022 Check 3889 Okeechobee County Ext. Service 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.00
11/01/2022 Check 3885 Okeechobee County Ext. Service 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.00
11/01/2022  Check 3886 Okeechobes County Ext. Service 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.00
11/01/2022 Check 3888 Okeechobee County Ext. Service 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.c0
11/01/2022 Check 3887 Okesechobee County Ext. Service 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 0.00
Total for Okeschobee 4-H Horss Day Camp $0.00
Okeechobee Ext. - Farm to Plate
10/01/2022  Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -3,879.69 -3,879.69
11/01/2022  Check 3885 Okeechobee County Ext. Service Fam to Plate Summer Program 2021-2022 RFP 101 CenterState Checking 4993 3.879.69 0.00
Total for Okeachobes Ext. - Farm to Plate $0.00
Real Life Children's Ranch
10/08/2022 Check 3871 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. September 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4983 0.00 0.00
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBW2048R -Split- -2,916.67 -2,916.67
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBWz2048 -Split- 2,916.67 0.00
11/61/2022  Check 3823 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,083.00 2,083.00
TTh9/2022  Check 3909 Real Life Children’s Ranch, Inc. November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,083.00 4,186.00
ior eal Life Children’s Ranch $4,186.00
Tykes and Teens
10/01/2022  Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -3,500.00 -3,500,00
10/11/2022 Check 3881 Tykes and Teens, Inc. September 2022 101 CenlerState Checking 4993 3,500.00 0.00
11/08/2022  Check 3898 Tykes and Teens, Inc. Octobar 2022 101 CanterState Checking 4993 6,668.67 6,666.67
12/13/2022 Check 3922 Tykes and Teens, Inc. November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4983 6.666.67 13,333.34
Total for Tykes and Teens $13,333.34
Total for PROGRAM SERVICES - AGENCIES $46,506.00
PROGHAAM SERVICES - Summer Proj
IRSC - Expanding Horizons
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -14,270.88 -14,270.88
10/11/2022 Check 3878 IRSC - Expanding Hori: p 2022 Final Payment 101 CenterState Checking 4993 18,837.91 4,567.03
Total for IRSC - Expanding Horizons $4,567.03
New Horizons of the Treasure
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -10274.73  -10,274.73
10/13/2022 Journal Entry WBW2050R -Split- -12,000.00 -22,274.73
Total for New Horizons of tha Treasure $-
2227473
Okee Ext - Crafting
11/01/2022  Check 3889 Okeechobee County Ext. Service Summer Program - Craft Camp -2021-2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,100.00 2,100.00
Total for Okea Ext - Crafting $2,100.00
Serious About You Sidewalk Min
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -2,590.83 -2,690.83
10/04/2022 Journal Entry WBW2053 -Split- 837.83 -1,753.00
10/04/2022 Check 3868 Serious Aboul You Sidewalk Ministry Final Summer Program 2021-2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 -1,753.00
11/02/2022 Journal Entry WBW2053R -Split- -837.83 -2,590.83
11/02/2022 Check 3894 Serious About You Sidewalk Ministry  Final Summer Program 2021-2022 101 CenterState Checking 4893 837.83 -1,753.00
Total for Serious About You Sidawalk Min $-1,753.00
Tykes & Teens
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- -15,000.00  -15,000.00
10/13/2022 Check 3884 Tykes and Teens, Inc. Summer Program 2021-2022 Final 101 CenterState Checking 4993 15,000.00 0.00
Total for Tykes & Teans $0.00
Total for PROGRAM SERVICES - Summer Proj $-
17,360.70
Special Projects
~~~Brothers Big Sisters
1/2022  Check 3876 Big Brothers Big Sisters 101 CenterState Checking 4583 0.00 0.00
-l for Blg Brothers Big Sisters $0.00
GFNF
11/08/2022 Check 3895 GFNF October 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 5,683.20 5,683.20
12/13/2022 Check 3921 GFNF Novemnber 2022 101 CenterState Cheching 4993 5,683.20 11,366.40
Total for GFNF $11,366.40
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F Y2022 Check 3913 L.O.T. Health Services Special Project November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 3,467.00 3,467.00
2022 Check 3931 L.O.T. Health Services Special Project November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 3,457.00 6,934.00
Total for L.O.T. Health Services $6,934.00
LifeBuilders of the Treasure Coast, Inc.
11/28/2022  Check 3916 LiteBuilders of the Treasure Coast, Inc. Spacial Project 2022-2023 Early Childhood Court 101 CenterState Checking 4993 481.68 481.68
Tolal for LifeBullders of the Treasure Coast, Inc. $481.68
Okea Family Health & Safety Exp
1218/2022  Check 3902 Okee County Fire Rescue Voluntesrs  Special Projects: Okee Family Health & Safety Expo 2022- 101 CenterState Checking 4993 3,000.00 3,000.00
2023
Total for Okee Family Health & Safety Exp $3,000.00
Okee Healthy Start - Visiting Case Worker
12/115/2022  Check 3929 Okeechobae Family Health/Healthy Special Project - October & November 2022 101 CenterState Checking 4993 4,214.00 4,214.00
Start Coalition
Total for Okea Healthy Start - Visiting Case Worker $4,214.00
Okeechobee Rodeo
10/06/2022 Journal Entry WBW2049 -Split- 2,055.00 2,055.00
10/06/2022 Check 3875 Okeechobee Rodeo Team October Fees and Membership 101 CenterState Checking 4993 0.00 2,055.00
10711/2022 Journal Entry WBW2049R -Split- -2,055.00 0.00
10/11/2022 Check 3880 Okeechobee Rodeo Team November Fees and Membership 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,430.00 2,430.00
Total for Okeschobes Rodeo $2,430.00
Our Village of Ckeachobee
11/29/2022 Check 3908 Qur Village Okeechobee October 2022 - Resource Coach and Educator 101 CenterState Checking 4993 2,546.82 2,546.82
11/29/2022 Check 3807 Qur Village Okeechobee Special Project 1/12 of billing for Salary & Travel 101 CenterState Checking 4993 418.67 2,963.49
Total for Our Village of Okeechobee $2,083.49
Rotary Club of Okeechcbee
10/06/2022  Check 3874 Rotary Club of Okeechobee Special Project 2022-23 Halloween Exiravaganza 101 CenterState Checking 4993 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total for Rotary Club of Okeschobes $3.000.00
Total for Spacial Projects $34,380.57
Not Specified
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBwW2052 -Split- 0.00 0.00
10/01/2022 Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- 0.00 0.00
10/01/2022  Journal Entry  WBW2052 -Split- 0.00 0.00
10/01/2022  Journal Entry WBW2052 -Split- 0.00 0.00
Total for Not Specified $0.00
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